## **COURT-II**

## IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

## <u>IA NO. 497 OF 2019 IN</u> APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2017 & IA NO. 500 OF 2019

Dated: 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

M/s. JSW Energy Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

**Versus** 

**Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission** 

& Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant (s) : Mr. Aman Anand

Mr. Aman Dixit

Counsel for the Respondent (s) : Ms. Shruti Awasthi

Ms. Krishna Singh

Ms. Saroj Bala for R-2

## ORDER

(IA No. 500 of 2019 - for clarification)

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant and the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2.

The learned counsel appearing for the Appellant at the outset submitted that there is inadvertently a typographical error in the operative portion of the Judgment/order dated 15.03.2019 at page no. 53 in not mentioning 'to decide the matter in the light of the observations made in the Judgment/order dated 15.03.2019 passed by this Tribunal. Therefore, he requested that this Tribunal may kindly clarify to adjudicate the matter effectively by the Respondent No.1/the State Commission.

In the light of the submissions made by the learned counsel appearing for the Appellant and after perusal of the judgment/order dated 15.03.2019 passed by this Tribunal, it is needless to clarify that the Respondent No.1/the State Commission is directed to pass the appropriate order in the light of the observations made in the preceding paragraphs of the judgment/order dated 15.03.2019 in accordance with law.

With these observations, the IA No. 500 of 2019 stands disposed of.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member
mk/ss

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member